

EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 17(a)

WHEREAS, the State of Wisconsin recognizes the long and faithful service Brigadier General Hugh Simonson has given to the state and the nation; and

WHEREAS, upon the death of Brigadier General Hugh Simonson, he shall receive the honor of burial in the cemetery located at the foot of Long Bluff at Camp Williams Military Reservation, Camp Douglas, Wisconsin; and

WHEREAS, any expense related to said burial shall not be borne by the State of Wisconsin;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, ANTHONY S. EARL, Governor of the State of Wisconsin, do hereby order that upon his death, burial in the cemetery at Camp Williams Military Reservation, Camp Douglas, Wisconsin, be given to the body of Brigadier General Hugh Simonson.



By the Governor:

DOUGLAS /LA FOLLE

Secretary of State

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Wisconsin to be affixed. Done at the Capitol in the City of Madison this seventh day of June in the year of Our Lord one thousand nine hundred eightythree.

NTHON



JUN 091983

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU